Delivery will be made to the park with advanced notice so Willoughby can have 
the appropriate vehicles on site.  

II. SCOPE – INSTALLATION: 

The work shall consist of furnishing all materials and installation of the playground 
as herein specified.  The Bid SHALL NOT EXCEED the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($75,000) for the total cost proposed in accordance with the plans and 
specifications. 

More than one layout may be proposed for consideration.  Installation shall be 
completed no later than May 8, 2026. 

The installation of this playground will have none or minimal excavation for grading